FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

heck this box if no longer subject to
ection 16. Form 4 or Form 5
bligations may continue. See

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* **WARBURG PINCUS & CO**

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or ions may conting tion 1(b).	onger subject to Form 5 nue. See	STA		ed purs	suant t	o Secti	on 16(a	a) of	f the Se	ecuriti	NEFICI ies Exchan mpany Act	ge Act	of 193		SH	IP	- 11	Estimat hours p	ed aver	age burd onse:	en 0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TD Group Holdings, LLC					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TransDigm Group INC [TDG]											all app	olicable ctor	X 10% 0 ove title Other		Owner		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O WARBURG PINCUS LLC 466 LEXINGTON AVENUE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/23/2009											belov				Other below)		
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10017			4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Line) Form filed I				t/Group Filing (Check Applicable by One Reporting Person by More than One Reporting					
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																			
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Sec	curiti	es Ac	qu	iired,	Dis	posed o	of, or	Bene	eficia	lly	Owne	ed				
Date				Day/Year) if		A. Deemed Execution Date, f any Month/Day/Year)		1	 		5)		D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		Benefic Owned Reporte		ties cially I Following ted		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
Common	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ⁽¹⁾			03/23	03/23/2009					Code	v	Amount 1,351,1	(1	A) or D)			(instr. 3 ar		nd 4))	
Common	Stock, par			<u> </u>			rities	Acar	Jire		ispo	osed of,						332,01	.0			
												onvertib										1
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any			action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		E>	Date E xpiratio /lonth/D	n Dat		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)				Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		11. Natur of Indire Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)		ate xercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Nun of Sha		er						
1		Reporting Person*																				
	RBURG PI	(First) NCUS LLC AVENUE	(Mid	dle)																		
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	100	17																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																			
1		Reporting Person* NCUS PRIVA	TE EQ	<u>UITY </u>	<u>VIII</u>	<u>L</u>																
	RBURG PI	(First) NCUS LLC AVENUE	(Mid	dle)																		
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	100	17																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																			

C/O WARBURG 466 LEXINGTO										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* WARBURG PINCUS LLC										
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)								
C/O WARBURG PINCUS LLC										
466 LEXINGTON AVENUE										
(Street)										
NEW YORK	NY	10017								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Warburg Pincus Partners LLC										
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)								
C/O WARBURG PINCUS LLC										
466 LEXINGTON AVENUE										
(Street)										
NEW YORK	NY	10017								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

Explanation of Responses:

1. See Exhibit 99.1.

Remarks:

Exhibit List Exhibit 99.1 - Explanation of Responses Exhibit 99.2 - Joint Filers' Names and Addresses Exhibit 99.3 - Joint Filers' Signatures

TD GROUP HOLDINGS,
LLC By: Warburg Pincus
Private Equity VIII, L.P., its
Managing Member By:
Warburg Pincus Partners, LLC, 03/24/2009
its General Partner By:
Warburg Pincus & Co., its
Managing Member /s/ Scott A.
Arenare (Partner)

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Designated Filer: TD Group Holdings, LLC Issuer & Ticker Symbol: TransDigm Group

Incorporated [TDG]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: March 23, 2009

Explanation of Responses

Prior to the transaction reported herein, TD Group Holdings, LLC ("TD LLC") owned an aggregate of 8,683,201 shares of the common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of TransDigm Group Incorporated (the "Company"). Pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Agreement of TD LLC, on the first business day following the three year anniversary of the initial public offering of the Company's Common Stock, TD LLC is required to dissolve and distribute all shares of Common Stock held by it to its members. In lieu of the dissolution of TD LLC, on March 23, 2009, TD LLC entered into a Redemption Agreement (the "Redemption Agreement") with all of its members other than Warburg Pincus Private Equity VIII, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, including two affiliated partnerships ("WP VIII") (collectively, the "Redeemed Members"). Under the Redemption Agreement, each Redeemed Member redeemed all of its membership interests in TD LLC in exchange for a number of shares of Common Stock that corresponded to such Redeemed Member's pro rata economic interest in TD LLC (the "Redemption"). Other than the shares transferred to the Redeemed Members, neither TD LLC nor WP VIII sold or otherwise transferred any shares of Common Stock in connection with the Redemption. In addition, as a result of the Redemption, WP VIII is the sole remaining member of TD LLC. The Redeemed Members are AlpInvest Partners CS Investments 2003 C.V., AlpInvest Partners Later Stage Co-Investments Custodian II, B.V., A.S.F. Co-Investment Partners II, L.P., ML TD Holdings, LLC and Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America.

WP VIII is the sole member of TD LLC after giving effect to the Redemption. Warburg Pincus Partners, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("WP Partners LLC"), a subsidiary of Warburg Pincus & Co., a New York general partnership ("WP"), is the sole general partner of WP VIII. WP VIII is managed by Warburg Pincus LLC, a New York limited liability company ("WP LLC" and together with WP, WP VIII and WP Partners LLC, the "Warburg Pincus Entities"). WP Partners LLC, WP and WP LLC may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest (within the meaning of Rule 16a-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) in an indeterminate portion of the Common Stock held by TD LLC. WP Partners LLC, WP and WP LLC disclaim beneficial ownership of all Common Stock held by TD LLC except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein. Charles R. Kaye and Joseph P. Landy are Managing General Partners of WP and Managing Members of WP LLC and may be deemed to control the Warburg Pincus Entities. Messrs. Kaye and Landy disclaim beneficial ownership of all Common Stock held by TD LLC except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein. The address of the Warburg Pincus Entities is 466 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

Designated Filer: TD Group Holdings, LLC Issuer & Ticker Symbol: TransDigm Group

Incorporated [TDG]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: March 23, 2009

JOINT FILERS' NAMES AND ADDRESSES

 Name: TD Group Holdings, LLC Address: c/o Warburg Pincus LLC 466 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017

2. Name: Warburg Pincus Private Equity VIII, L.P.

Address: c/o Warburg Pincus LLC

466 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017

 Name: Warburg Pincus & Co. Address: c/o Warburg Pincus LLC 466 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017

4. Name: Warburg Pincus LLC Address: 466 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

5. Name: Warburg Pincus Partners, LLC Address: 466 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

JOINT FILERS' SIGNATURES

Designated Filer: TD Group Holdings, LLC Issuer & Ticker Symbol: TransDigm Group

Incorporated [TDG]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: March 23, 2009

TD GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Warburg Pincus Private Equity VIII, L.P., its Managing Member

By: Warburg Pincus Partners, LLC, its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Scott A. Arenare

Name: Scott A. Arenare

Title: Partner

WARBURG PINCUS PRIVATE EQUITY VIII, L.P.

By: Warburg Pincus Partners, LLC, its General Partner

By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Scott A. Arenare

Name: Scott A. Arenare

Title: Partner

WARBURG PINCUS & CO.

By: /s/ Scott A. Arenare

Name: Scott A. Arenare

Title: Partner

WARBURG PINCUS LLC

By: /s/ Scott A. Arenare

Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Managing Director

WARBURG PINCUS PARTNERS, LLC

By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Scott A. Arenare

Name: Scott A. Arenare

Title: Partner

Dated: 3/24/09

3/24/09

3/24/09

Dated:

Dated:

Dated: 3/24/09

Dated:

3/24/09